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GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
ICOMMUNITY FACILITIES
Elderly Centre
Small Hall
Casual Hire Y Hourly S 29.40
Casual Hire Y Day S 124.00
Permanent Booking - Weekly Y Session S 39.80
Permanent Booking - Monthly Y Session S 70.40
Large Hall
Casual Hire Y Hourly S 40.20
Casual Hire Y Day S 187.00
Permanent Booking - Weekly Y Session S 60.20
Permanent Booking - Monthly Y Session S 86.00
Whole Centre
Casual Hire Y Hourly S 46.00
Casual Hire Y Day S 224.00
Permanent Booking - Weekly Y Session S 100.00
Permanent Booking - Monthly Y Session S 145.60
Other Fees
Bond - including key charge (refundable) E S 1,000.00
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key S 75.00
Security Charge (if required) Y S 95.00
At cost + $80
Cleaning (if required) Y Admin Fee
Gawler Aquatic Centre
General Entry
Casual Adult Y Each S 7.80
Casual Concession Y Each S 5.20
Family (2 Adults 2 Children, 1 Adult 3 Children) Y S 21.00
Family Extra Y Each S 4.50
Aqua Y Each S 13.50
Aqua Concession Y Each S 11.50
Group Booking (20 or more) Y Each S 4.50
Spectator (free if accompanying a paying child) Y Each
Passes
Adult Pass Y 15 Visits S 95.00
Concession Pass Y 15 Visits S 73.00
Family Pass Y 15 Visits S 270.00
Family Season Pass Y Unlimited S 440.00
Adult Season Pass Y Unlimited S 265.00
Concession Season Pass Y Unlimited S 205.00
Aquatic Group Fitness Visit Pass Y 15 Visits S 165.00
Aquatic Concession Group Fitness Visit Pass Y 15 Visits S 135.00
DECD Swimming Classes
Department of Education Daily Swimming Entry E Per Child S 4.20
Lessons
9 Week Term E Per Person S 171.00
10 Week Term E Per Person S 190.00
11 Week Term E Per Person S 209.00
Private Lesson E Per Person S 45.00
Holiday Intensive (5 Day) E Per Person S 77.00
Swim Safe Holiday Program (5 days) E Per Person S 64.00
Birthday Parties
Hosted Y Per Child S 30.00
Catered Y Per Child S 22.00




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt

DIY Parties (Booking Fee) Y Per Party S 45.00
DIY Parties Entry Fee Y Per Person S 4.50
Pool Hire
Facility Hire - Exclusive use; includes 1 lifeguard Y Per Hour S 354.00
Lane Hire - 50m pool Y Per Hour S 27.20
Lane Hire - Learners Pool Y Per Hour S 13.60
Training Room Hire Y Per Hour S 21.00
Training Room Hire Day Rate Y Per Day S 110.00
Additional Staff / Extra Lifeguard (minimum of 2 hours) Y Per Hour S 55.00
General Charges

. . At cost + $80
Cleaning (if required) Y Per Hour Admin Fee
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Hour S 75.00
Gawler Administration Centre
Vehicle Electric Chargepoint Stations - all Y Per Kilowatt Hour S 0.30
Gawler Civic Centre
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.1 (capacity 4)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 28.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 34.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 117.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 145.00
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.2 (capacity 4)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 28.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 34.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 117.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 145.00
Town Hall Meeting Room 1.2 (capacity 4)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 28.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 34.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 117.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 145.00
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.3 (capacity 4)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 28.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 34.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 117.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 145.00
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.4 (capacity 4)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 28.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 34.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 117.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 145.00
Town Hall Meeting Room G.2 (capacity 6)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 28.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 34.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 117.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 145.00
Town Hall Meeting Room 1.1 (capacity 10)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 33.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 41.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 127.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 158.00
Town Hall Meeting Room 1.3 (capacity 10)
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 33.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 41.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 127.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 158.00

Town Hall Meeting Room G.3 (capacity 14)




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Hour (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Hour S 33.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Hour Y Per Hour S 41.00
Casual Hirer, Business Hours, Per Day (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Day S 127.00
Casual Hirer, Out of Hours, Per Day Y Per Day S 158.00
Seating Gallery (Institute Room 1.2) (capacity 35)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 107.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 145.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 186.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 259.00
James Martin Room (capacity 72)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 186.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 259.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 290.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 398.00
Council Chamber (capacity 120)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 212.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 295.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 365.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 502.00
Hall (Institute Room 1.1) (capacity 210)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 290.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 398.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 476.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 657.00
Council Chamber + Seating Gallery (capacity 155
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 248.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 342.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 430.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 590.00
Hall + Seating Gallery (capacity 245)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 329.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 450.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 543.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 740.00
Hall + James Martin Room (capacity 250)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 357.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 486.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 580.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 792.00
Hall + James Martin Room + Seating Gallery (capacity 250)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 393.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 538.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 642.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 880.00
Hall + Seating Gallery + Council Chamber (capacity 250)
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 404.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 554.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 668.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 916.00
Full Institute - James Martin Room + Hall + Seating Gallery + Council Chamber (capacity 250
Half-Day Hire, Business Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 450.00
Half-Day Hire, Out of Hours (maximum 4 hours) Y Per Half Day S 621.00
Full-Day Hire, Business Hours (Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm) Y Per Full Day S 766.00
Full-Day Hire, Out of Hours Y Per Full Day S 1,056.00
General Charges
Bond - including key charge (refundable) E S 1,000.00
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key S 55.00
Security Charge (if required, min 4 hour call) Y Per Hour S 75.00




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt

Mobile TV Display (80" TV unit) use Y Per Booking S 150.00

Laptop use Y Per Booking S 100.00

Portable Bluetooth Speaker use Y Per Booking S 15.00

Mobile Staging Units (6 - 1.8m x 2.4m x 0.4-0.6m) Y Per Unit/Per Day S 25.00

Staff Charge (if required) - Monday-Friday & Saturdays Y Per Hour S 55.00

Staff Charge (if required) - Sundays & Public Holidays Y Per Hour S 75.00

The maximum operational capacity of the Institute Event Spaces is 250 persons

Gawler Business Innovation Hub

Business Innovation Hub Membership Fees

Permanent Membership Y Per Seat/Per Month S 285.00

Casual Membership Y Per Day/Part Thereof S 28.50

Replacement Security Access Swipe Cards Y Per Card S 55.00

Gawler Cultural Heritage Centre

Heritage Research Centre Fees

High Resolution Digital Images Y Per Image S 16.00

Publication of Images Y P.0.A

Gawler Sport & Community Centre

Facility Hire

Youth Shak

Hire Per Day Y 8.30am - 5pm S 387.00

Casual Y Per Hour S 71.00

Regular Y Per Hour S 64.60

Multi Purpose Room

Hire Per Day Y 8.30am - 5pm S 387.00

Casual Y Per Hour S 70.00

Regular Y Per Hour S 64.60

Meeting Rooms 1 & 2

Casual Y Per Hour S 21.00

Regular Y Per Hour S 18.00

Meeting Room 3

Casual Y Per Hour S 25.00

Regular Y Per Hour S 23.00

Main Stadium

Casual Y Per Hour S 89.60

Regular Y Per Hour S 77.60

Basketball Court Hire - Casual Y Per Court S 45.00

Basketball Court Hire - Regular Y Per Court S 40.00

Stone Pavilion

Hire Per Day (new charge) Y 8.30am - 5pm S 162.00

Casual Y Per Hour S 31.20

Regular Y Per Hour S 29.00

Badminton/Pickle Ball Court Hire - Casual Y Per Hour S 12.00

Badminton/Pickle Ball equipment Hire (Per Person) Y Per booking/person S 3.00

Social Badminton/Pickle Ball Entry Fee Y Per Person S 5.00

Studio Room

Casual Y Per Hour S 28.60

Regular Y Per Hour S 26.00

Kitchen

Casual Y Per Hour S 75.00

Regular Y Per Hour S 64.00

General Charges

Bond - including key charge (refundable) E S 1,000.00

Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key S 75.00

Security Charge (if required) Y Per Instance S 95.00




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour S 55.00
Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person S 1.25
L . At cost + $80
Cleaning (if required) v Per Hour Admin Fee
Photocopying
A3 Y Per Page S 0.30
A4 Y Per Page S 0.30
Roller Skating
School Holiday Skating Y Per Person S 10.00
Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm Y Per Person S 10.00
Friday/School Holiday Family Pass (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y Per 4 People S 33.50
Group Booking Friday night Skating (20 or more) Y Per Person S 9.00
Wednesday Night/Saturday Morning Skating Y Per Person S 7.40
Wednesday Night/Saturday Morning Family Pass (2 Adults 2 Children or 1
Adult 3 Children) Y Per 4 People S 25.50
Group Booking Wednesday Night/Saturday Morning Skating (20 or more) Y Per Person S 6.50
OSHC group booking (20 or more) Y Per Person S 9.00
Skate Hire Y Per Person S 3.20
Fitness
Gentle Fitness Y Per Class S 10.00
Group Fitness Pass Y Per Class S 13.50
Concession Group Fitness Pass Y Per Class S 11.50
Passes
Skate Hire Pass Y 15 visits S 40.00
Gentle Fitness Visit Pass Y 15 visits S 130.00
Gentle Fitness Visit Pass Y 10 visits S 86.00
Group Fitness Visit Pass Y 15 visits S 165.00
Concession Group Fitness Visit Pass Y 15 visits S 135.00
Skate Membership Y 3 month S 90.00
Skate Membership Y 6 month S 175.00
Skate Membership - Family Y 3 month S 280.00
Skate Membership - Family Y 6 month S 535.00
Birthday Parties
Friday/Saturday Night Session Parties Y Per Person S 25.00
Sunday Skating Birthday Parties - up to 60 people Y Per Event S 390.00
Sunday Skating Birthday Parties - 61 to 120 people Y Per Event S 500.00
Additional people over 120 people Y Per Person S 7.00
Casual Facility Use Y Per Person S 5.00
Ovals, Parks & Reserves
Ovals
Gawler Oval, Princes Park, South Gawler & Willaston Football Ovals
Casual Use Y Per Hour S 70.00
Casual Use Y Per Day S 342.60
Regular use Y Per Hour S 54.00
Regular use Y Per Day S 277.00
* Regular use - six or more bookings per annum
Parks & Reserves
Casual Use Per Hour S 39.00
Casual Use Per Day S 192.00
Karbeethan Sporting Association - Per Pitch
Casual Use Y Per Hour S 58.00
Casual Use Y Per Day S 284.50
Regular use Y Per Hour S 46.00
Regular use Y Per Day S 223.00

* Regular use - six or more bookings per annum

Sundry Fees




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
Application for Temporary Road Closure E S 567.50
Cost + 10%
Underground service marking Y Admin Fee
Cost + 10%
Installation of Temporary parking restrictions E Admin Fee
Cost + 10%
Request for mowing Y Admin Fee
Request for removal of council trees Y P.O.A
Power access Y S 41.50
Key Bond (refundable) E S 60.00
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key S 55.00
Event Application Fee E Gawler applicant S -
Event Application Fee E Non-Gawler applicant S 19.00
Event Bond (refundable) E Event 100+ people S 1,000.00
Visitors Information Centre
Photocopying
Photocopying - Black & White - A3 & A4 Y per page S 0.30
Photocopying - Colour - A4 Y per page S 2.00
Photocopying - Colour - A3 Y per page S 3.00
Laminating - A4 Y per page S 4.00
Advertising Brochure Fee (Annual Fee)
Within Town of Gawler Y FREE
Outside Town of Gawler Y S 77.00
Internet Access
WiFi access FREE
Event Ticketing Service ;
Accommodation & Tour Booking Service Y 10% of Sale Price
Willaston Cemetery
Burials
50 Year Interment Right per burial site - resident E S 1,573.50
50 Year Interment Right per burial site - non-resident E S 2,360.00
Stillborn / Premature Burial Fee Y S 226.00
Under 10 years of age fee Y S 670.00
Grave - Single Capacity - resident Y S 1,676.00
Grave - Double Capacity - resident Y S 1,865.50
Grave - Triple Capacity - resident Y S 1,966.50
Grave - Single Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,510.00
Grave - Double Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,794.50
Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,948.00
Removal of Existing Slab Y S 712.50
Placing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - resident Y S 561.00
Placing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - non-resident Y S 841.50
Vault - permit to construct (approval required prior to construction) E S 194.00
Vault - fee to excavate for installation of vault Y per cubic metre S 571.50
Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder)
- single or double capacity - resident Y S 1,340.50
Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder)
- single or double capacity - non-resident Y S 2,010.00
Niche Wall (Cremation)
50 year Interment Right - resident E S 1,123.00
50 year Interment Right - non-resident E S 1,682.00
Inurnment - resident Y S 337.50
Inurnment - non-resident Y S 505.50
Purchase of Plaque (including 8 lines) Y S 682.50
Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Y S 807.50




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
Additional lines (9 lines & over) Y per line S 30.50
Removal of Plaque & Ashes Y S 289.00
Specific Niche Wall Site - additional to lease fees Y S 289.00
Rose Garden (Cremation)
50 year Interment Right - Single - resident E S 1,340.50
50 year Interment Right - Single - non-resident E S 2,010.00
50 year Interment Right - Double - resident E S 1,865.50
50 year Interment Right - Double - non-resident E S 2,794.50
Inurnment - resident Y S 564.50
Inurnment - non-resident Y S 844.00
Purchase of Sloper Memorial with Plaque or Inscription including 1 motif and
up to 150 letters/numbers Y S 773.50
- Additional motif Y Each S 17.50
- Additional letters/numbers above 150 Y Each S 2.00
- Additional inscription (2nd placement) Y Each S 186.50
Removal of Sloper Memorial & Ashes Y S 288.50
Specific Rose Garden Site - additional to Lease Fee Y S 268.00
Addition of Photo on Sloper Y P.O.A
Lawn Burial
50 year Interment Right - resident E S 1,865.50
50 year Interment Right - non-resident E S 2,794.50
Grave - Single Capacity - resident Y S 1,676.00
Grave - Double Capacity - resident Y S 1,865.50
Grave - Triple Capacity - resident Y S 1,966.50
Grave - Single Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,510.00
Grave - Double Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,794.50
Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,948.00
Other
Memorial Permits/Fees - for Monumental Masons (including additional
lettering) **Permit required** E S 182.00
Precious Souls Plague Y S 120.50
Burials - Monday to Friday before 8am or after 3pm (must be available to
Council by 3pm) Y Per Hour or part thereof S 261.00
Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon Y S 953.50
Additional fee for placement as ashes on Saturday 9am - 12noon S 269.50
Burials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon Y S 1,140.00
Burials - Sundays or Public Holidays Y S 1,140.00
Additional fee for placement of Ashes (as above- except Monday to Friday)
before 9am or after 4pm Y S 155.50
Exhumation Fee Y P.0.A
Extension or surrender of Interment Right (see NOTE below) plus/less @ Annualised
Administration Fee (below) E Extension Period (10-50 years) | 50 year lease rate
Administration Fee E S 113.50
NOTE : For the period 1867-1990, 90 year Interment Rights were granted; after 1990, only 50 year (maximum)
|DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Car Parking Contribution
Murray St Precinct S 8,192.50
Adelaide Rd Precinct S 6,127.50

Infrastructure Contribution (including Storm Water, Transport & Open
Space)

Developer Contribution - Other

Per Development

By Agreement

Planning & Building Fees




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
Removal of Council Trees & mandatory replacement Y P.O.A
Donated community asset request Y P.O.A
PDI Act Public Consultation Fee - printing and placement of public
consultation materials N Per Development S 243.50
PDI Act Fees (Lodged by residents directly with council) lodgement N S 83.00
Request for Copies of Building Plans
Search E S 21.50
Request to view or copy development application related documents E Per Request S 26.50
Photocopies Colour: A3 E Per A3 S 3.00
Photocopies Colour: A4 E Per A4 S 2.00
Photocopies: Al Black & White E Per Al S 12.00
Photocopies: Al Colour E Per A1 S 18.50
Photocopies: A0 Black & White E Per AO S 28.50
Photocopies: AO Colour E Per AO S 42.50
REGULATORY SERVICES
Animal Management
Bylaw 5 Permit Fee for additional dogs (more than 2) N S 72.00
Standard Dog N S 50.00
Standard Dog - Working N S 50.00
Standard Dog - Concession N S 26.00
Non Standard Dog N S 98.00
Non Standard Dog - Working N S 98.00
Non Standard Dog - Concession N S 50.00
Non Standard Dog - Age Exemption N S 50.00
Assistance Dog N FREE
50% of

Registration fee for puppies up to 12 weeks old as at 1 January each year N applicable fee
Registration fee for new dogs not previously registered in the area after 1 50% of
April each year N applicable fee
Late registration penalty - applicable after 3 clear business days from final
registration due date N S 21.00
Transfer of registration N FREE
Replacement disc fee - refer to Dog & Cat Management Board N Refer D&CMB
Certified extract from register - refer to Dog & Cat Management Board N Refer D&CMB
Business Registrations:
1-10 dogs N S 280.00
11-20 dogs N S 385.00
21-30 dogs N S 490.00
More than 30 dogs N S 600.00
Animal Impound Fee E S 110.00
Dog Surrender Fee E S 175.00
Cat / Other Animal Surrender Fee E S 72.00
Daily Holding Fee - Weekdays E Per Day or Part Thereof S 23.50
Daily Holding Fee - Weekends E Per Day or Part Thereof S 42.00
Possum & Cat Trap - No Concession ($50.00 depost required) Y Per Day S 14.00
Possum & Cat Trap - Concession ($50.00 deposit required) Y Per Day S 8.00
Fire Prevention - Community Safety Team

By Quote +
105F Notice Non-Compliance - Engage contractor to slash blocks Admin Fee
Administration Fee - 105F Non-compliance $74.00

Expiation Fee (S105F Emergency Services & Fire Act 2005)

As prescribed by

legislation

Application for EPA/FES Burning Permit

$

21.00




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt

Trading Permits - Community Safety Team

Busking Permit Application Fee E each S 72.00
$222 Permit Application (Trading on Public Roads) E each S 72.00
$222 Permit Application (Daily mobile food) (new charge) E each S 72.00
By Law Permit Application fees E each S 72.00
Footpath display permits (Annual Charge) E each S 105.00
Outdoor Dining permit application fee E each S 72.00
Outdoor dining permit annual fee - per table E each S 11.00
Outdoor dining permit annual fee - per chair E each S 6.00
Mobile Food Vendors Y per annum S 2,070.00
Mobile Food Vendors Y per month S 207.00
Local Nuisance - Community Safety Team

Local Nuisance Exemption Application (out of hours construction) E each S 53.00
Impounded / Abandoned Vehicles

Impounding fee Y Per Day S 42.50
Towing Fee (Business Hours) Y Per Day S 83.50
Towing Fee (After Hours) Y Per Day S 175.00
Administration Fee Y One off charge S 85.00
|0THER SERVICES

General Council Documents

Extract of Assessment Record in Accordance with Sec 174(2) of the Local

Government Act N Per Record S 3.50
Copies of Extracts from Council Record (i.e. registers, codes, meeting,

Agenda/Minutes, Policy & Administration Documents) - in accordance with

Section 188 (1)(d) of the Local Government Act N Per Page S 2.00
Library

Sundry Items:

Printing & Photocopying - Black & White - A3 & A4 Y per page S 0.30
Printing & Photocopying - Colour - A4 Y per page S 2.00
Printing & Photocopying - Colour - A3 Y per page S 3.00
Library Bags Y each S 2.50
Headphones Y each S 4.00
USB Drive Y each S 12.50
Laminating - A4 Y per page S 4.00
Laminating - A3 Y per page S 4.50
Fines/Penalties

Replacement Library Card E each S 2.50
The replacement cost of a lost or damaged item will be as shown on the

OneCard Network. If no price is available, the following charges will apply

plus an additional $5 processing fee:

Books (all types including adult and children) E each S 35.00
Magazines E each S 13.50
Compact Discs E each S 24.00
Software (CD-ROM, Wii, WiiU) E each S 48.00
Magnifying Sheet E each S 68.50
Home Energy Toolkit E each S 664.50
Power Mate Power Usage Kit E each S 337.50
Aboriginal Resource Kit E each S 115.00
Charge Bar Device Charger E each S 115.00

10




GST

Description Y/N/ Quantity 2023-2024
Exempt
Audio book E each S 90.50
Digital Video Disc / Blu-ray Disc E each S 24.00
Road Alteration / Occupancy, Community Land Status revocation
Section 221 Permit application - except for Landscaping of Road Verges S 89.50
Section 221 Permit application - Landscaping of Road Verges each S -
Removal of tree on Council roadway POA
At cost + $780
Admin fee
payable at time
Revocation of Community Land Status (per Section 194 of LG Act 1999) Y each of application
At cost + $780
Admin fee
payable at time
Closing a Public Road (per Roads Opening & Closing Act 1991) Y each of application
Waste Management Charge (New Bins)
Determined by
Waste
Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based Management
on pro-rata amount of annual charge E Annual / Pro Rata per month Charge applied
Gawler Home Assist Program
Domestic Assistance:
- General House Cleaning Per Hour S 12.00
- Spring / Seasonal Cleaning Per Hour S 12.00
- Unaccompanied Activity (eg shopping) Per Event S 12.00
Home Maintenance:
- Minor Home Repairs E Per Hour, plus materials S 12.00
- Window Cleaning E Per Hour S 12.00
Per Hour (max 4 hours), plus
- Gardening E dumping fees S 12.00
- Gutter Cleaning E Per Hour S 12.00
- Smoke Detector Units E Per Installation S 25.00
- Smoke Detector Batteries E Per Battery S 6.00
Home Modification:
Ramps/Rails etc. E Per Modification
Social Support:
Accompanied Activities Per Session $12.00
Friendly Visiting / Phone Calls Per Session Free
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